Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/0	1)	
ONE NO	0651 0027 (ovn	5/24/2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101997	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William S. Lovell  2/8.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	Street Address: 6435 NE Neptune Dr
Other	Lincoln City: City State: OR Zip: 97367  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,905,861  6,208,275
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: William S. Lovell  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6435 NE Neptune Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
Lincoln City: OR Zip: 97367	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
william S. Lovell  Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy  1 / 26 / 2002  Signature  Date  ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
their deput onte to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to
Chamissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

02/28/2002 LMUELLER 0000014/ 5903

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0233** 

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, William S. Lovell of	Lincoln City, Oregon hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an imp	provement in
Authentication Circuit	
No. 5,905,861 ,dated May 18, 19	99 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, WEND, LLC	
of Lincoln City, Oregon	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
6435 NE Neptune Drive	
City of Lincoln City and State of	Oregon 97367
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	<b>;</b>
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One d	ollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the pa	itentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfe
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the sai	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal re	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same w	
sale not been made.  Executed this 31st day of	rempor, 2001
Executed this 515t day of	
Lincoln City, Okean	
at Nuccert and, order	
	17 1 A Legos
	William Sweep
	William Sover
State of O NO DON	William Sweep
State of	Millian Svece (Signature)
County of Lingly appeared said WILLIAM S. LOV	William Sveep (Signature)
County of	William Sveep (Signature)
County of	(Signature)  ELL  Jeed this 31st day
County of	William Jorgen (Signature)  ELL leed this 31st day
County of	William Jorgen (Signature)  ELL leed this 31st day
County of	Sephine M. Kanle (Notary Public)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	ASS	IGN	JME	NT O	FP	ΔT	ENT
----------------------	-----	-----	-----	------	----	----	-----

Whereas, I,William S. Lovellof, herein	nafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Method and	
Apparatus for Digital Concatenation	
No. 6,208,275 dated March 27, 2001; and whereas, I am now the	sole
owner of said patent, and,	00.0
Whereas, WEND, LLC	
whereas,	
/ Lincoln City Orogon	
of Lincoln City, Oregon	
nereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
6435 NE Neptune Drive	
Lincoln City	
City of Lincoln City and State of Oregon 97367	<del></del>
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{One}$ dollars ( $\frac{1.00}{}$ ), the receipt where	of is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and tra	
into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enj	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	
or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment	
sale not been made.  Executed this 3istday of	
executed this 3lstday ofdDecember, 20 01	
1. 10 C-1 & 100 mg	
at Lincoln City Oregon	
William Starte	10
(Signature)	. (
State of Oregon )	
4. V.	
County of Lin(oln SS:  Before me personally appeared said WILLIAM S. LOVELL  31ct day	
Before me personally appeared said 60 10 11 to be his free set and deed this 3 5 day	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3/5 today	
of December, 2001  OFFICIAL SEAL  JOSEPHINE M. KARL  NOTARY PUBLIC-DREGON  ASSOPHINE M. KARL	_
JOSEPHINE M. KARL SEPHULL VVI. NOTO	
COMMISSION NO. 352035 (Notary Public)	
Seal NV COMMISSION EXPRES NOVEMBER 20, 2005	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0235** 

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **FEE TRANSMITTAL** for FY 2002

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) g	l
-------------------------	--------	---

Signature

**RECORDED: 02/13/2002** 

0.00

Complete if Known				
Application Number Filing Qate	Patent Numbers			
First Named Inventor	6,208,275B1 and			
Examine Name	5,905,861			
Group Art Unit				
Attorney Docket No.				

METHOD OF PAYMENT		FEE CALCULATION (continued)					
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any overpayments to:	3. A	3. ADDITIONAL FEES					
Deposit Account		Large Entit		Sma Entit	••		
Number	Fee		Fee	Fee	Fee Description	Fee Paid	
Deposit Account Name	Code 105	130	205	e (\$) 65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath		
Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17	127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet		
Applicant claims small entity status.	139	130	139	130	Non-English specification		
000 07 QFR 7.27	147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination		
2. Payment Enclosed: Check Credit card Money Order Other	112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action		
FEE CALCULATION	113	1,840*	113	1,8401	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action		
1. BASIC FILING FEE	115	110	215	55	Extension for reply within first month		
Large Entity Small Entity	116	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second month		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month		
0008 (4) 0008 (4)	118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month		
101 740 201 370 Utility filing fee 106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month		
107 510 207 255 Plant filing fee	119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal		
108 740 208 370 Reissue filing fee	120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal		
114 160 214 80 Provisional filing fee	121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing		
	138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding		
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)		110	240	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	141	1,280	241	640	Petition to revive - unintentional		
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	142	1,280	242	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)		
Total Claims20** = X =	143	460	243	230	Design issue fee		
Independent - 3** = X =	144	620	244	310	Plant issue fee		
Claims Multiple Dependent	122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner		
	123	50	123	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)		
Large Entity Small Entity	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	581	<b>4</b> 0	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) $\times 2$	80	
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20 102 84 202 42 Independent claims in excess of 3	146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection		
and the state dependent claim if not haid				0.70	(37 ČFR § 1.129(a))		
104 280 204 140 Multiple dependent claims, in the part of the second sec	149	740	249	370	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))		
at a transfer of 20	179	740	279	370	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	<b>——</b>	
110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application		
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)					(4) 80	0.00	
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Red	iuced l	by Ba	sic Filin	g Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (3)		
"Ut hulling previously para, it greater, to					Complete (if applicable)		
SUBMITTED BY		Regist	trotion	No. I		4 5000	
Nome (Profitme) William S. Lovell	l l		urauror. nulāno		31,978 Telephone 541-99	4-5868	

1/26/2002 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not

be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

> **PATENT** REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0236